CH \$40.00 856171

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/1.1 ETAS ID: TM626833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/24/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Uro-Solutions, LLC		11/24/2020	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medtronic, Inc.	
Street Address:	710 Medtronic Parkway	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55432	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85617123	NURO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2034925784

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-492-5729

Email: rs.trademarksone@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: Medtronic, Inc.

Address Line 1: 710 Medtronic Parkway

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55432

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T1102US\LG10115.L25
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas C. Hughes
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas C. Hughes/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=NURO 2020-11-24 MEDTRONIC INC - MN - Merger Filing - Domestic - 527272-25-0#page1.tif source=NURO 2020-11-24 MEDTRONIC INC - MN - Merger Filing - Domestic - 527272-25-0#page2.tif source=NURO 2020-11-24 MEDTRONIC INC - MN - Merger Filing - Domestic - 527272-25-0#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0537

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Merger

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

Home Jurisdiction and Names of Merging Entities:

MINNESOTA: MEDTRONIC, INC

TENNESSEE: ADVANCED URO-SOLUTIONS, LLC

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Surviving Entity:

MINNESOTA: MEDTRONIC, INC

Name of Surviving Entity after Effective Date of Merger:

MEDTRONIC, INC

This certificate has been issued on: 11/24/2020

THE STATE OF THE S

Here Pinn Steve Simon

Secretary of State State of Minnesota

ARTICLES OF MERGER of ADVANCED URO-SOLUTIONS, LLC (a Tennessee limited liability company) into MEDTRONIC, INC. (a Minnesota corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 302A.621 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, the merger of a foreign wholly-owned subsidiary limited liability company into its domestic parent corporation, hereinafter named does hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger.

FIRST. The following is the Plan of Merger for merging Advanced Uro-Solutions, LLC into Medtronic, Inc. as set forth in a resolution approved by the affirmative vote of a majority of the Board of Directors of Medtronic, Inc. and the Sole Member under the provisions of Section 302A.621 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

SECOND. The name of the non-surviving subsidiary limited liability company, organized under the laws of the State of Tennessee is Advanced Uro-Solutions, LLC. The name of the surviving parent corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota is Medtronic, Inc.

THIRD Medtronic, Inc., owns directly all outstanding membership interest in Advanced Uro-Solutions, LLC.

FOURTH The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Advanced Uro-Solutions, LLC permit the merger of a limited liability company of that jurisdiction with and into a corporation of another jurisdiction; and the merger of Advanced Uro-Solutions, LLC with and into Medtronic, Inc. is in compliance with the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Advanced Uro-Solutions, LLC.

FIFTH The merger of Advanced Uro-Solutions, LLC into Medtronic, Inc. shall become effective in the State of Minnesota on the 24th day of November 2020.

Executed on November 24, 2020.

Medtronic, Inc. (a Minnesota Corporation)

Anne Ziebell

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0539



File Numbers

119517940007

S-164

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FILED

11/24/2020 11:59:00 PM

Here Vimm

Steve Simon

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 02/18/2021